
2024 Iowa Baseball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of May 11, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-19   Home: 20-4   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 2-4   Big Ten: 14-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Raider Tello  . 3 7 6 48-48 194 47 73 18 3 5 57 112  . 5 7 7 27 5 23 1  . 4 5 7 4 0 6-7 34 75 4  . 9 6 5

Andy Nelson  . 3 4 0 40-37 144 41 49 7 0 6 38 74  . 5 1 4 29 5 38 0  . 4 6 1 2 1 9-12 124 8 2  . 9 8 5

Davis Cop  . 3 1 1 45-45 183 21 57 8 0 6 57 83  . 4 5 4 16 2 28 1  . 3 6 8 3 0 0-1 288 15 1  . 9 9 7

Kyle Huckstorf  . 3 1 1 40-39 151 41 47 8 3 6 40 79  . 5 2 3 16 7 34 0  . 3 9 8 2 3 13-14 62 2 1  . 9 8 5

Reese Moore  . 3 0 5 45-43 151 36 46 14 1 5 31 77  . 5 1 0 29 10 42 2  . 4 4 0 3 1 3-4 154 8 1  . 9 9 4

Gable Mitchell  . 2 9 7 48-48 175 37 52 12 1 3 35 75  . 4 2 9 29 4 25 1  . 4 0 1 4 4 2-3 74 110 4  . 9 7 9

Michael Seegers  . 2 7 1 48-48 177 41 48 8 1 2 27 64  . 3 6 2 23 8 20 1  . 3 7 8 1 5 10-10 56 87 9  . 9 4 1

--------------------

Sam Petersen  . 3 3 3 33-33 126 47 42 11 2 5 27 72  . 5 7 1 20 11 29 1  . 4 5 9 2 0 17-18 37 3 1  . 9 7 6

Merrick Mathews  . 3 3 3 7-1 9 2 3 1 0 1 6 7  . 7 7 8 2 1 2 0  . 4 6 2 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

Ben Swails  . 3 3 3 18-0 3 12 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 2 1 0  . 7 1 4 0 0 2-2 2 3 0 1.000

Will Mulflur  . 3 1 4 22-11 51 12 16 3 0 0 3 19  . 3 7 3 13 1 5 0  . 4 6 2 0 1 0-0 18 0 1  . 9 4 7

Connor Hennings  . 2 5 6 24-13 43 9 11 1 1 0 2 14  . 3 2 6 3 7 14 0  . 3 8 9 1 0 0-1 14 1 1  . 9 3 8

Ben Wilmes  . 2 5 4 42-31 122 33 31 3 2 4 22 50  . 4 1 0 26 8 29 4  . 4 1 7 0 2 4-4 63 1 2  . 9 7 0

Cade Moss  . 2 3 9 28-13 46 10 11 1 0 0 8 12  . 2 6 1 10 5 11 0  . 4 1 9 1 4 1-2 183 15 1  . 9 9 5

Blake Guerin  . 1 8 7 36-19 75 10 14 7 0 1 13 24  . 3 2 0 13 0 26 0  . 3 0 7 0 0 0-2 127 5 4  . 9 7 1

Kellen Strohmeyer  . 1 7 6 15-3 17 5 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 7 6 1 1 6 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 2 48 1667 404 504 102 14 44 367 766  . 4 6 0 259 77 333 11  . 4 1 4 24 21 69-82 1262 379 40  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 4 1 48 1587 309 383 84 10 58 298 661  . 4 1 7 293 87 523 7  . 3 8 5 14 22 53-60 1240 495 67  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (406), Opp (433). DPs turned - Team (29), Opp (36). CI - Team (1), Moss 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (5), Tello 2,

Mitchell 1, Petersen 1, Seegers 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Seegers 1, Petersen 1, Guerin 1, Nelson 1, Wilmes 1, Hennings 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brody Brecht  3 . 4 7 4-2 13 13 0 0/0 0 70.0 42 33 27 43 117 11 1 3  . 1 6 9 9 8 0 2 3

Cade Obermueller  4 . 5 3 3-3 11 11 0 0/0 0 49.2 35 30 25 35 59 8 2 3  . 2 0 0 10 15 1 1 2

Marcus Morgan  6 . 9 7 2-3 15 12 0 0/1 0 51.2 46 40 40 49 63 8 1 8  . 2 4 0 10 17 0 1 4

--------------------

Jack Young  2 . 8 6 2-0 26 0 0 0/0 4 28.1 22 13 9 9 41 3 2 5  . 2 0 4 1 2 0 0 0

Anthony Watts  3 . 5 0 2-1 18 2 0 0/1 1 36.0 24 16 14 26 51 8 0 4  . 1 8 8 6 2 1 1 1

Ben DeTaeye  4 . 4 3 3-0 16 0 0 0/0 3 20.1 15 10 10 9 25 5 0 2  . 2 1 1 6 1 0 2 4

Aaron Savary  4 . 5 4 5-1 17 2 0 0/0 0 33.2 33 19 17 15 35 5 0 2  . 2 5 2 2 7 0 0 2

Ganon Archer  5 . 6 5 0-0 12 2 0 0/0 0 14.1 13 9 9 9 22 1 1 3  . 2 5 5 1 2 1 1 0

Chas Wheatley  5 . 6 8 1-0 15 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 10 8 8 9 9 0 1 2  . 2 2 7 3 4 0 1 0

Justin Hackett  6 . 3 5 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 7 7 4 6 9 2 1 1  . 2 6 9 2 0 0 0 0

Brant Hogue  7 . 9 4 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 8 10 10 12 13 1 0 2  . 2 0 0 1 4 0 2 1

Caleb Strack  8 . 3 1 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 4 4 3 3 1 0 1  . 3 1 6 1 2 0 0 0

Drew Deremer  8 . 6 4 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 9 8 8 10 6 2 0 1  . 2 8 1 1 2 0 0 0

Sam Hart  9 . 4 9 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 17 14 13 12 12 2 1 4  . 3 2 7 1 3 0 0 0

Elliot Cad.-Lanoue 11.15 3-1 15 4 0 0/0 0 15.1 18 20 19 17 14 2 0 4  . 2 9 0 1 4 0 1 1

Zach Voelker 12.75 1-0 14 0 0 0/0 1 12.0 21 17 17 8 10 8 0 4  . 3 8 9 1 5 0 1 1

Jack Whitlock 12.98 2-3 16 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 26 25 25 12 15 7 0 3  . 3 4 2 2 5 0 1 0

Reece Beuter 13.50 1-3 15 1 0 0/0 0 17.1 31 26 26 9 19 10 0 6  . 4 0 3 0 4 1 0 3

Totals  6 . 0 8 29-19 48 48 0 1/1 9 420.2 383 309 284 293 523 84 10 58  . 2 4 1 58 87 4 14 22

Opponents  7 . 5 1 19-29 48 48 0 0/0 8 413.1 504 404 345 259 333 102 14 44  . 3 0 2 76 77 2 24 21

PB - Team (6), Moore 3, Cop 3, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (2), Moore 1, Voelker 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Moore (25-27), Moss

(13-17), Cop (15-16), Morgan (8-8), Obermueller (7-8), Brecht (6-7), Watts (5-7), Savary (5-6), Cad.-Lanoue (4-4), Archer

(3-3), Deremer (2-2), Beuter (2-2), Wheatley (1-2), Young (2-2), Hackett (2-2), Voelker (2-2), DeTaeye (2-2), Whitlock (1-1),

Strack (1-1), Hart (0-1).



2024 Iowa Baseball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of May 11, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Merrick Mathews 9 9 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cade Obermueller 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Reece Beuter 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ben Swails 5 2 3 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Young 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Zach Voelker 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Anthony Watts 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Elliot Cad.-Lanoue 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Kellen Strohmeyer 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Whitlock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Brant Hogue 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Davis Cop 304 288 15 1  . 9 9 7 10 15 1  . 9 3 8 3 0

Cade Moss 199 183 15 1  . 9 9 5 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 1

Reese Moore 163 154 8 1  . 9 9 4 0 25 2  . 9 2 6 3 0

Andy Nelson 134 124 8 2  . 9 8 5 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Huckstorf 65 62 2 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gable Mitchell 188 74 110 4  . 9 7 9 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Petersen 41 37 3 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Guerin 136 127 5 4  . 9 7 1 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben Wilmes 66 63 1 2  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Raider Tello 113 34 75 4  . 9 6 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Will Mulflur 19 18 0 1  . 9 4 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Seegers 152 56 87 9  . 9 4 1 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

Connor Hennings 16 14 1 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aaron Savary 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Marcus Morgan 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

Brody Brecht 12 2 7 3  . 7 5 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Ben DeTaeye 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ganon Archer 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Chas Wheatley 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Justin Hackett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Caleb Strack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Sam Hart 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Deremer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1681 1262 379 40  . 9 7 6 29 53 7  . 8 8 3 6 1

Opponents 1802 1240 495 67  . 9 6 3 36 69 13  . 8 4 1 9 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   3.0 AB/Game   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


